503383127 07/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3429749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL HILL	05/27/2015
BRIAN BELOW	05/08/2015
KENNETH BRUNS	05/08/2015
GUY CROCCO	05/15/2015
BOB RATHBONE	05/12/2015
BRIAN SHAW	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORAL IP HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	40 MOUNT STREET
Internal Address:	LEVEL 3
City:	NORTH SYDNEY, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STRRET,NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10022-105DX2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Struby/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

503383127 PATENT REEL: 036024 FRAME: 0571

Total Attachments: 7 source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page1.tif source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page2.tif source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page3.tif source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page4.tif source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page5.tif source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page6.tif

source=10022-105DX2 2015_07_08 Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036024 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Russell Hill of San Antonio, TX; Brian Below of Atlanta, GA; Kenneth Bruns of Charlotte, NC; Guy Crocco of New Braunfels, TX; Bob Rathbone of San Antonio, TX; and Brian Shaw of Elmendorf, TX, hereby assign to Boral IP Holdings (Australia) PTY Limited, a company under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at Level 3, 40 Mount Street, North Sydney, NSW 2060 (AU), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "Building Material," filed June 9, 2015, and assigned U.S. Patent 29/529,642 Application No. , [We authorize the firm of Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC to enter the filing date and application serial number on our behalf once the application has been filed] this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

Date: _//
Russell Hill
STATE OF Texas) SS. COUNTY OF System) SS. On
in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, Oath, and Declaration, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment, Oath, and Declaration.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
BRIANNA DURAN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS

Date: 5/4/15	Brian Below
	DIMIN Delow
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>)	SS.
COUNTY OF Fulton)	
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sati subscribed to this Assignment, Oath, and I in his/her authorized capacity and that by	, 20_15_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public ere personally appeared Brian Below , personally known isfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is Declaration, who acknowledged having executed the same his/her signature on this Assignment, Oath, and behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment,
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.
NA PEONICE STATE OF THE PEONIC	Notary Public

Date	E Complete grammer	
		Kenneth Bruns
STA	TEOF () () () () () () () () () (SS.
COU	NTY OF)	
know subsc in his Deck	In to me (or proved to me on the baseribed to this Assignment, Oath, and sher authorized capacity and that by	. 20/2. before me, the undersigned, a notary public here personally appeared Kenneth Bruns, personally sis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is I Declaration, who acknowledged having executed the same y his/her signature on this Assignment, Oath, and n behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.
	WITNESS my hand and official s	scal.
. 8		Nother Bubba
	LUIS RIVERA-BONILLA Notary Public Rowan Co., North Carolina My Commission Expires Dsc. 18, 2018	Notary Public San Roman Bandon

Attorney Docket No. 10022-105DX2

Date: 5.75.	15 Jugg sace	·····
	Guy Crocco //	
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF Beach) SS.)	
On///	, 20 , before me, the undersigned, a notary pub there personally appeared Guy Crocco, personally know	lic
for the State of Texas	there personally appeared Guy Crocco, personally know	wn
to me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
subscribed to this Assignmen	, Oath, and Declaration, who acknowledged having executed the sa	ame
in his/her authorized capacity	and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, Oath, and	WIIC.
Declaration, the person or the	entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignmen	m+
Oath and Declaration	about countries attent to sale detent eventual fills W2218inucl	111,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment Page 5 of 7

Date: <u>5-11-2015</u>	Bob Rathbone
	Dod Kathdone
STATE OF TEXAS) SE	2
COUNTY OF _ (Sux range)	3.
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to this Assignment, Oath, and Dec in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/	, 20/
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	GRICELDA GUERRERO My Option Scient Express

Attorney Docket No. 10022-103DX2

Date: 5-/5/5	Brian Shaw
STATE OF () COUNTY OF (Sex as)	SS.
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat subscribed to this Assignment, Oath, and in his/her authorized capacity and that by	, 20, before me, the undersigned, a notary public here personally appeared Brian Shaw , personally known tisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is Declaration, who acknowledged having executed the same his/her signature on this Assignment, Oath, and a behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nystary Public

Assignment Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 07/08/2015